NOV. 22. 2005 3:06PM NEEDLE & ROSENBERG

~NO. 9505——₽. 3—

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08162.0003U1 APPLICATION NO. 11/258,750 Page 1 of 2

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Revised 3-01) Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Song-Hee, KIM (2) Jung Jwa, AHN	Hae-Soo, KWAK 101-610 Hyundai 2-cha apartment	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Dunchon-dong, Gangdong-gu Seoul, Korea	
☐ YES ☑ NO	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Other	
Security Agreement Change of Na	ime	
Execution Dates: (1) October 18, 2005	(2) October 18, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/258,750	B. Patent No.(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and patents involved; 1	
Lizette M. Fernandez NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309		
7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00		
☐ Check enclosed		
☑ Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed		
☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)		
☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No.		

PATENT REEL: 017058 FRAME: 0129 NOV. 22. 2005 3:06PM NEEDLE & ROSENBERG

─NO.9505⁻⁻⁻⁻⁻P.4----

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08162.0003U1 APPLICATION NO. 11/258,750 Page 2 of 2

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lizette-M. Fernandez Date Date		
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 6		
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence and any items indicated as attached or included are being transmitted via facsimile transmission to: the Assignment Division at (571) 273-0148 on the date indicated below. Lizette M. Fernandez Date		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08162.0003U1 PAGE 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT (US Rights Only)

WHEREAS, we, Song-Hee, KIM and Jung Jwa, AHN, of 110-1203, Daewoo dream town, Yeongdeungpo-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea and 10-601, Kyungnam apartment, Gaepo-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CROSSLINKING β -CYCLODEXTRIN FOR CHOLESTEROL TRAPPING AND REGENERATION THEREOF for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on , and assigned Application No. 11/258,750 10/26/2005

WHEREAS, Hae-Soo, KWAK, an individual and a citizen of Korea, whose post-office address is 101-610, Hyundai 2-cha apartment, Dunchon-dong, Gangdong-gu, Seoul, Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Song-Hee, KIM and Jung Jwa, AHN, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Hae-Soo, KWAK., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Hae-Soo, KWAK's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order topateing full force attachfile_down **REEL: 017058 FRAME: 0131**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08162,0003U1 PAGE 2 of 2

and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **Hae-Soo**, **KWAK**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for **Hae-Soo**, **KWAK** to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

number of the application when they become available.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ted this Assignment this
of, 2005.	
	Song-Hee, KIM
Witness:	Witness:
Injuc, HAN	Ransook, Park
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this Assignment this / & day
·	Jung Jwa, AHN (L.S.)
Witness:	Witness:
Myone, HAN	Ransusk, Par#ATENT

RECORDED: 11/22/2005

REEL: 017058 FRAME: 0132